SURFACE
C L O S E R S
C A T A L O G
DOOR CLOSER
410 SERIES
DOOR CLOSER
248 | Norton Rixson
410 SERIES

ES
7500 Series 7570 Series 8000 Series 1600 Series 2800ST Series 9300 Series 78-BF Series 1700 Series 210 Series 160 Series  9500 Series 9540 Series 410 Series
HOW TO ORDER
TPN
Arm Assemblies
Note:
•	 Before installing a door closer, verify the accessibility, fire, and life-safety requirements that are in effect. This includes the mounting height and
projection into the clear opening. Check the adopted state and local building codes and consult the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ)
•	 To maintain the warranty and ensure proper operation of the product, follow the installation instructions & templates and install on the inside of
the building.
•	 Consult NFPA 80 for the hinge requirements on a fire door.
•	 Failure to use fasteners supplied with closer may void factory warranty.
•	 Optional fasteners are available for a variety of applications.  Consult the door and frame manufacturer to ensure the proper fasteners are used to
maintain certifications.
•	 Sizing charts are based on 1-3/4" x 7' standard weight doors swinging to 110°. Other application conditions (e.g. larger door heights or weight) may
require larger size closer.  Adjusting the spring power to meet the low opening force requirements of the Americans With Disabilities Act or ANSI/
BHMA Standard A117.1, may not provide adequate closing power to dependably close and latch the door in some conditions (i.e. air movement
from wind gusts or building stack pressure).
410
Defines Closer Series XX 689
Finish
TPN	 – 	 Tri-Packed (Regular, Parallel, Top
		  Jamb Mounting), Non-Hold Open
TPH	 – 	 Tri-Packed (Regular, Parallel, Top
		  Jamb Mounting), Hold Open
HDN	 – 	 Heavy Duty, Non-Hold Open with
		  Removable Stop
HDH	 – 	 Heavy Duty, Hold Open with
		  Removable Stop
CPS	 – 	 Heavy Duty, Non-Hold Open with
		  Removable Stop and Spring Buffer
CPST	 – 	 Heavy Duty, Hold Open with
		  Removable Stop and Spring Buffer
689	 – 	Aluminum
690	 –	 Dark Bronze
410	 – 	Standard
410DA	 –	 Delayed Action (only